

Amend **HB 268** as follows:

- (1) On page 2, line 24, strike "may" and substitute "shall".
- (2) On page 6, lines 14-15, strike "the 60th day after the effective date of this Act" and substitute "January 1, 2006".
- (3) On page 6, at the end of line 15, add the following:
"The Task Force on Indigent Defense shall prepare the list of qualified attorneys required by that section not later than March 1, 2006."
- (4) On page 6, lines 18 and 20-21, strike "the 75th day after the effective date of this Act" and substitute "May 1, 2006".
- (5) On page 6, lines 23-24, strike "the effective date of this Act" and substitute "that date".